502929237 08/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2975837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASTIAN SCHINDLER	08/06/2014
FRANCISCO SANCHEZ	08/06/2014
PAUL MAREK	08/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OWAYO GMBH	
Street Address:	LANDSHUTER STR. 6	
City:	REGENSBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	93047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10515718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)299-9288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-903-8800

Email: ip.docket.se@dorsey.com **DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVE Address Line 2: **SUITE 6100**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P186072.US.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. CONNOLLY	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Connolly/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentSigned_080814#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned_080814#page2.tif source=AssignmentSigned 080814#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033504 FRAME: 0792** 502929237

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bastian Schindler, Francisco Sanchez, and Paul Marek (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office addresses of Haaggasse 2, Regensburg, 93047 Germany, Straubinger Strasse 4, Regensburg, 93059 Germany, Kaiser Friedrich Allee 27, Regensburg, 93051 Germany, are the joint inventors on a patent application entitled "METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF PRINTED ITEMS OF CLOTHING MADE FROM TEXTILE MATERIAL," filed on May 31, 2005 and assigned Application No. 10/515,718, which claims priority to PCT/EP03/05426, filed May 23, 2003, claiming priority to German Application No. 10223375.6, filed May 25, 2002;

WHEREAS, OWAYO GmbH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at Landshuter Str. 6, 93047 Regensburg, Bayern, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the application, and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application and any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, continuations-in-part thereof, and any applications claiming priority to the application or to which the application claims priority, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority to the application in any subsequent United States for foreign application to which priority said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications, and all patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on said inventions, for litigation regarding said patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or patents therefor.

1

Signature: Bastian Schindler	Date: 6.08.201 4
Witness #1: Signature:	Date: <u>06. 09. 2014</u>
Witness #2: Signature: Jan Koriser Witness Name: Jan Koriser	Date: 06.08.2014
Signature: Assignor Name: Francisco Sanchez	Date: <u>66. 08. 2014</u>
Witness #1: Signature: Witness Name: Raphael Janele	Date: <u>06. 09 . 2014</u>
Witness #2: Signature: Jan Konser Witness Name: Jan Konser	Date: 06.08.2014

Signature: Assignor Name: Paul Marek	7 Date: <u>06.08.2014</u>
Witness #1: Signature: D. Witness Name: Raphael Janele	Date: 06.08. 2014
Witness #2: Signature: Jun Ause Witness Name: Jun Kaiser	Date: 06.08.2014